THE 2019 POST-ELECTORAL SURVEY
HAVE EUROPEAN ELECTIONS

ENTERED A NEW DIMENSION?

COMPLETE SURVEY RESULTS

Eurobarometer Survey 91.5 of the European Parliament
A Public Opinion Monitoring Study







Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?
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QF2 Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) has on
balance benefited or not from being a member of the EU? (%)
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EE 87 -1 7 1 0 6
E B 89 +1 8 1 0 3
EL == 60 +3 36 = 0 4
ES o 72 -3 21 5 0 = 7
FR 1 61 +2 28 -2 0 -1 11
HR mim 65 +3 28 -1 0 -1 7
T B 42 +1 48 -1 1 = 9
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LT 91 +1 6 -1 0 3
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Mt ‘'l 81 -10 10 8 0 -1 9
N I — 80 -3 15 4 0 = 5
AT o 62 +5 28 -6 2 8
PL o 86 = 7 -1 1 6
PpT  ES 85 +3 9 -1 0 6
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Sl Emm 76 +1 20 = 0 4
SK 75 -3 16 1 1 8
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UK == 59 +5 31 1 0 = 10
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Which of the following are the main reasons for thinking that (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited from being a member of the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(IF 'COUNTRY HAS BENEFITED FROM BEING A MEMBER OF THE EU', CODE 1 IN QF2) (% - EU)
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Which of the following are the main reasons for thinking that (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited from being a member of

the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

QF3

(IF 'COUNTRY HAS BENEFITED FROM BEING A MEMBER OF THE EU', CODE 1 IN QF2) (% - EU)
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QG1

European Parliament elections were held on the
(INSERT CORRECT DATE ACCORDING TO
COUNTRY). For one reason or another, some
people in (OUR COUNTRY) did not vote in these
elections. Did you yourself vote in the recent
European Parliament elections?

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+
(% - EV)
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PL 46 +22 54 22
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*Evolution June 2019 - June 2014
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QGlb When did you decide to vote in the recent European Parliament

elections?

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ / VOTED', CODE 1 IN

QG1) (% - EV)
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QG3

Ahead of these European Parliament
elections, were you always sure which
party to vote for or did you hesitate
between different parties?

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL
: 17+ /VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1)

(% - EU)

You were always sure which party to vote for
You hesitated between different parties
Don't Know

Eu2s 4 66 33 1
Be N1 60 40 0
BG mm 82 16 2
CZ bm 61 39 0
DK mmm 59 41 0
DE = 64 35 1
EE = 78 19 3
E N 60 39 1
EL == 61 39 0
ES = 75 25 0
FR 01 59 41 0
HR  m 66 34 0
T NN 70 30 0
cYy «© 77 23 0
LV = 76 24 0
LT = 63 35 2
[0 — 60 39 1
HU 76 23 1
Mt "l 87 12 1
\N] I p— 40 60 0
AT 0 0 0
PL 84 14 2
pT EH 91 8 1
rRo 01 74 24 2
SI B 66 33 1
SK  Em 64 36 0
FI o= 67 33 0
SE mm 43 57 0
UK S 57 42 1



Why did you vote for this party in these European Parliament elections? Firstly?

QG4a

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+/VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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QG4b  And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ /VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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QGAT Why did you vote for this party in these European Parliament elections? Firstly? And then?

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ /VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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QG5  When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament
elections?
(IF'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ /VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,
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MT : 16+, EL : 17+/VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ /VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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QG7a What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European Parliament elections? Firstly?

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ /VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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QG7b  And then? (MAX. 5 ANSWERS)

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ /VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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QG7T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European Parliament elections? Firstly? And then?

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ /VOTED', CODE 1 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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QGS8

When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?
(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ / DID NOT VOTE', CODE 2 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? ( MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,

QG9

MT : 16+, EL : 17+/DID NOT VOTE', CODE 2 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? ( MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(IF'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+/ DID NOT VOTE', CODE 2 IN QG1) (% - EU)
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QG10 There have been a lot of discussions and media coverage about the manner of
the Brexit, the UK leaving the EU, in the months before the elections. Would you
say that this has had an impact on your decision to vote or not to vote in the
European Parliament elections?

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+") (% - EU)
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EE - 2 7 14 72 5 9 86
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QG11.1 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?

Free and fair elections (% - EU)
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QG11.2 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?

Freedom of speech (% - EU)
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QG11.3 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?

Media diversity (%)
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QG11.4 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
Possibility for individual citizens to participate in political life (e.g. as candidates in elections, members of political parties) (%)
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QG11.5 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?

Rule of law (e.g. respect for independence of the judiciary, the integrity and impartiality of the electoral system) (%)
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QG11.6 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?

Respect for fundamental rights (%)
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QG11.7 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
The opportunities for civil society to play its role in promoting and protecting democracy (%)
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QG11.8 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?

Fight against disinformation in the media (e.g. false, exaggerated or misrepresented news stories) (%)
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= 6 -5 1

-6 4 -6 1

-5 15 -9 0

-3 12 -10 1

-7 14 -7 1

+3 14 -8 1

= 7 -13 1

-10 4 -6 0

-9 10 -10 0

-16 6 -7 1

-14 7 -6 2

-2 14 -4 1

-17 2 -11 0

-2 8 -5 2

-6 9 -3 1

-8 2 -6 2

-9 3 -5 2

-9 9 -12 2

= 14 -9 1

-6 11 -5 4

-17 3 -5 1

+1 9 -2 2

-6 11 -5 2

*Evolution June 2019 - September 2018

A

Don't Know

EB91.5

EB91.5
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38
38
58
39
40
69
42
49
40
40
52
62
44
52
51
52
65
42
56
67
68
56
41
42
58
34
46

Total 'Satisfied"

A*
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+8
+4
+5
+4
+4

+11
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+9
+8
+2
+12
+16
+10
+18
+13
+7
+24
+4
+7
+9
+11
+20
+10
+8
+15

+6

EB91.5

35
43
50
24
47
39
22
55
43
46
54
40
34
39
33
31
43
17
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22
20
35
52
43
26
49
37

Total ‘Not satisfied'

A*



QG11.9 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
Fight against corruption (%)
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QG12

Personally, do you remember having seen
on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read
in newspapers or heard on the radio
messages from the European Parliament
encouraging people to vote in the
European Parliament elections?

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL
1 17+") (% - EV)

. g
£ o X
(4] - =
g 8 g

> S

Z
Eu2s 4 44 54 2
BE W1 33 67 0
BG mm 24 67 9
CZ m 43 56 1
DK mmm 63 37 0
DE = 49 48 3
EE i 64 33 3
E B 41 56 3
EL 1= 26 74 0
ES == 39 60 1
FR H1 45 54 1
HR 50 49 1
T Nh 36 62 2
CcY 59 41 0
LV 63 35 2
LT 39 59 2
LU 65 33 2
HU 44 55 1
Mt "R 78 16 6
NL o 85 15 0
AT o 0 0 0
PL o 44 53 3
PpT ER 46 53 1
rRo BN 40 56 4
Sl Emm 62 38 0
SK  Em 49 47 4
FI 68 31 1
SE am 65 34 1
UK == 38 60 2



QG13.1 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament elections, could you tell me to

what extent you...?

Watched television (on a TV set or via the Internet)

(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+') (% - EU)
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QG13.2 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament elections, could you tell me to

what extent you...?

Listened to the radio (IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+') (% - EU)
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QG13.3 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament elections, could you tell me to

what extent you...?

Read the written press (IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+") (% - EU)
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QG13.4 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament elections, could you tell me to

what extent you...?

Used the Internet (IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+') (% - EU)
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QG13.5 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament elections, could you tell me to

what extent you...?

Used online social networks (IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+') (% - EVU)
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QG13.52 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament elections, could you tell me to

what extent you...? (M)

Used online social networks (IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+, QG1 :

Voted") (% - EV)
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QG14.1

During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament Elections,
how often did you:

Read and/or

discussed something about

politics

messaging app, such as WhatsApp or Messenger
(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ / THOSE WHO USED
THE INTERNET OR ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS', CODE 1 TO 4 IN

QG14_4 OR QG14_5) (% - EV)
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DE
EE
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FR
HR
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NL
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=t Fd -]
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Once
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Two or three times
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©

Never
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Don't Know
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Total 'At least once'
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QG14.12 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament Elections,
how often did you:
Read and/or discussed something about politics using a
messaging app, such as WhatsApp or Messenger
Read and/or discussed something about politics using a
messaging app, such as WhatsApp or Messenger
(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ / THOSE WHO USED
THE INTERNET OR ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS', CODE 1 TO 4 IN
QG14_4 OR QG14_5, QG1 : Voted) (%)

n 8 ©

£ | 5 2

= o)) = o

) 3 o 5 e ‘:(g

£ £ = 5 < ks

© = T z 'g e
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2 o ° | E

= g 2
EU28 7 11 11 70 1 29
BE NN 8 12 13 67 0 33
BG mmm 6 5 7 79 3 18
CZ bm 7 12 6 74 1 25
DK mmm 3 5 8 84 0 16
DE = 4 8 12 75 1 24
EE == 5 9 7 78 1 21
E B 4 9 9 77 1 22
EL = 3 12 9 76 0 24
ES == 9 14 18 58 1 41
FR 01 3 4 7 86 0 14
HR i 9 10 12 68 1 31
T HN 12 17 9 61 1 38
CcY 9 18 13 60 0 40
LV 3 7 8 82 0 18
LT 2 5 7 85 1 14
LU 7 9 13 68 3 29
HU 13 15 8 63 1 36
MT "B 9 16 11 63 1 36
NL o 4 5 11 80 0 20
AT 0 0 0 0 0 0
=TI — 10 11 8 70 1 29
PT EN 0 3 4 92 1 7
RO 01 13 12 10 64 1 35
SI G 3 6 3 87 1 12
SK  Em 8 13 11 67 1 32
FIl == 5 12 16 66 1 33
SE am 4 8 17 71 0 29
UK =k 6 13 16 63 2 35



QG14.2 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament Elections,
how often did you:
Participated in online discussions of political topics on online social
networks
(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ / THOSE WHO USED
THE INTERNET OR ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS', CODE 1 TO 4 IN
QG14_4 OR QG14_5) (% - EV)
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Eu2s 4 5 7 6 81 1 18
BE N1 6 7 7 80 0 20
BG mm 3 3 6 84 4 12
CZ |bm 5 7 4 83 1 16
DK mmm 2 4 4 89 1 10
DE == 4 5 6 85 0 15
EE == 2 6 3 88 1 11
E N 5 5 3 87 0 13
EL = 4 5 7 84 0 16
ES o 6 9 7 78 0 22
FR 0B 2 4 4 90 0 10
HR i 7 4 4 84 1 15
T Bl 7 13 9 70 1 29
cYy = 4 7 9 80 0 20
LV o 2 4 2 91 1 8
LT 2 4 3 89 2 9
LU 6 8 7 78 1 21
HU 7 12 5 75 1 24
Vi | 6 15 7 65 7 28
] I — 3 3 1 93 0 7

AT 0 0 0 0 0

PL  mmm 9 8 5 76 2 22
PpT  EH 1 3 1 94 1 5
RO 01 8 10 9 70 3 27
SI G 3 3 2 92 0 8
SK Em 6 6 6 81 1 18
S 3 5 5 87 0 13
SE am 4 7 5 83 1 16
UK Zf= 3 8 7 80 2 18



QG14.22 During the 15 days before the latest European Parliament Elections,
how often did you:
Participated in online discussions of political topics on online social
networks
(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT : 16+, EL : 17+ / THOSE WHO USED
THE INTERNET OR ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS', CODE 1 TO 4 IN
QG14_4 OR QG14_5, QG1: Voted) (% - EU)
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DE == 4 5 8 83 0 17
EE == 2 7 4 86 1 13
E N 5 6 4 84 1 15
EL = 5 5 9 81 0 19
ES o 6 10 9 74 1 25
FR 0B 0 5 5 90 0 10
HR i 10 6 6 77 1 22
T Bi 9 15 9 65 2 33
cYy = 7 13 14 66 0 34
LV o 3 6 3 88 0 12
LT 3 4 4 88 1 11
LU 6 8 7 78 1 21
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SK Em 6 9 10 74 1 25
FI o 3 7 6 83 1 16
SE am 5 7 6 82 0 18
UK Zf= 4 11 11 73 1 26



QG15 National elections were held on
(INSERT DATE IN COUNTRY).
For one reason or another,
some people in (OUR
COUNTRY) did not vote in these
elections. Did you yourself vote
in these national elections?
(IF 'AGE : 18+ EXCEPT AT,MT

: 16+, EL : 17+
(% - EV)
9
= g
2 S
> =
o
Eu28 B4 66 34
BE NN 89 12
BG mm 54 46
CZ bm 61 39
DK amm 84 16
DE == 76 24
EE 64 36
E B 65 35
EL 1= 57 43
ES == 76 24
FR 0B 49 51
HR i 54 46
T Bl 73 27
cYy =« 67 33
LV o 55 46
LT 51 49
LU 90 10
HU 70 30
I | 92 8
NL 82 18
AT o 0 0
=T — 51 49
pT  EH 56 44
RO BN 40 60
Sl Em 53 47
SK  Em 60 40
FI = 72 28
SE am 87 13
UK == 69 31



In political matters people talk of "the left* and “the right". How would you place your views on this scale?
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D1.2 In political matters people talk of "the left" and "the right". How would you place your views on this
scale? (%)

o .
= — )
T & 2 S
ut O Q S =
— @ @ o
© a)

o)
n n n n 0
by x ) x | * = x I
g 8 * 8 T &8 T 8
Eu2s E4 29 +2 33 -2 19 -2 9 +2 10
Be N1 32 +2 39 -4 25 +3 2 +1 2
BG mm 24 -2 23 = 29 = 10 +3 14
CZ bm 20 = 46 +3 25 -5 5 +2 4
DK mmm 39 +5 31 -1 26 -3 2 = 2
DE = 37 +6 45 +1 9 -4 3 -3 6
EE == 16 +1 31 -4 25 2 6 +3 22
= 24 +3 49 +1 10 -6 4 +1 13
EL = 26 = 29 -6 24 +3 15 +2 6
ES == 41 +2 28 -3 14 -3 13 +5 4
FR 11 29 -3 31 -5 16 -2 6 +2 18
HR  m 31 -1 34 +2 22 -3 7 +1 6
T BA 22 +1 25 -3 23 -4 24 +5 6
cY =« 17 2 18 -1 21 -5 36 +17 8
LV 10 -1 37 +4 24 -4 7 +3 22
LT 21 = 31 = 16 -5 4 = 28
LU 26 +1 38 +1 6 -8 13 +7 17
HU 16 -2 30 = 38 -2 11 +4 5
MT 29 +2 23 -4 12 +1 14 +6 22
NL 40 -3 34 -1 23 +4 1 +1 2
AT o 34 +4 32 -5 20 -1 12 +3 2
= I — 14 = 27 -1 34 +4 7 +1 18
pT ER 24 -4 25 +1 16 +2 12 2 23
rRo 11 20 -4 25 -1 29 +1 14 +6 12
Sl Emm 22 = 29 -8 18 -2 21 +8 10
SK  Em 23 +2 33 = 23 -8 9 +4 12
FI == 24 -1 37 = 28 = 5 +3 6
SE am 40 -5 26 +1 32 +3 1 = 1
UK =i 29 +7 40 ) 14 -3 3 +2 14
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D1.3 In political matters people talk of "the left" and "the right". How would you place your views on this scale?

(%)
w
2 ;
s = g & £ 3
o @ o = 9 %
— x o
©
w
0 [t) [t) 0 0 [To)
h * h * h * pm * p * b *
g < & - & = g = &8 = 8
Euzs Ed 9 +1 20 +1 33 2 13 =il 6 =il 9 +2
sge N1 = 25 +2 39 -4 21 +3 4 = 2 +1
BG mm 14 -1 10 -1 23 = 17 = 12 = 10 +3
CZ bm 7 -2 13 +2 46 +3 17 2 8 -3 5 +2
DK mmm 11 +2 28 +3 31 -1 22 -2 4 -1 2 =
DE == 9 +4 28 +2 45 +2 8 -4 1 -1 3 -3
EE == 5 +2 11 -1 31 -4 19 2 6 -1 6 +3
(1= 6 +1 19 +3 49 +1 7 -5 2 2 4 +1
EL = 6 = 20 = 29 -6 18 +5 6 -2 15 +2
ES = 16 -2 26 +5 28 -3 10 -1 3 -3 13 +5
FrRNI 9 -1 20 -2 31 -5 10 -2 6 = 6 +2
HR == 14 +3 17 -4 34 +2 11 -3 11 = 7 +1
T 0N 7 +2 15 -1 25 -3 17 -3 6 -1 24 +5
cY 12 -2 5 -1 18 -1 10 = 11 -4 36 +17
LV = 4 = 6 -1 37 +4 16 = 8 -4 7 +3
LT mm 10 +1 12 = 30 -1 7 -2 9 -3 4 =
[ — 11 +4 15 -3 38 +1 3 -7 3 -1 13 +7
HU = 5 -2 11 = 30 = 21 = 17 2 11 +4
Mt “Hl 10 -2 18 +3 23 -4 8 +1 5 +1 14 +6
NL 9 +2 31 -4 34 -1 21 +2 2 +1 1 +1
AT == 12 +4 22 +1 32 -5 15 -1 5 -1 12 +3
PL 6 = 8 +1 27 -2 16 +2 18 +2 7 +1
pT EH 7 -1 17 -3 25 +1 12 +2 4 = 12 -2
ro 01 12 -2 8 -3 25 -1 14 +1 15 +1 14 +6
Sl G 11 -3 11 +2 29 -7 8 +1 10 -3 21 +8
SK 2w 7 = 16 +2 33 = 12 -7 11 -2 9 +4
FI = 5 -1 20 +1 37 = 21 -3 6 +2 5 +3
SE =m 15 = 25 -5 26 +1 26 +1 6 +2 1 =
Uk =i 9 +3 20 +5 40 -2 11 -1 3 -3 3 +2
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Which of the following best corresponds to your own current situation?
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Which of the following best corresponds to your own current situation?
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Which of the following best corresponds to your own current situation?
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Which of the following best corresponds to your own current situation?
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How old were you when you stopped full-time education?
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D10 Gender.
(%)

c G

s 5

=
Lo Lo
= % =
20T 3
(1] [H1]
Eu2s 4 48 = 52
BE W1 49 = 51
BG 48 = 52
CZ 48 = 52
DK amm 49 = 51
DE == 49 = 51
EE 45 = 55
E B 49 = 51
EL = 48 = 52
ES == 49 = 51
FR 11 48 = 52
HR i 47 = 53
T W0 48 = 52
cY = 48 +1 52
LV 44 = 56
LT mm 45 = 55
LU 50 = 50
HU 47 = 53
MT B 49 = 51
] I p— 48 -1 52
AT o 48 = 52
PL s 48 = 52
pT EH 47 = 53
rRo BN 48 = 52
Sl . 49 = 51
SK  Em 48 = 52
FI 49 = 51
SE =m 50 = 50
UK =k 49 = 51
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D11.1 How old are you?
(%)

< o < o S

N @ D & E g

To) Te) (=) [Te} © [

— N < x <>:

n n n n n n

b * b * b * I * — * —

2 < g = 3 = 3 = 2 = 3

L L L L L L
Eu2s B 13 = 23 = 25 = 39 = 0 = 485
B N1 14 = 22 = 25 = 39 = 0 = 48.2
BG = 11 = 24 = 23 = 42 = 0 = 48.8
CZ bm 12 = 26 = 23 = 39 = 0 = 47.2
DK mmm 14 -1 21 = 25 = 40 +1 0 = 48.8
DE E= 13 = 21 = 27 = 39 = 0 = 49.3
EE == 13 = 24 = 23 = 40 = 0 = 49.0
= | 14 = 28 = 26 = 32 = 0 = 45.3
EL = 12 = 23 = 24 = 41 = 0 = 49.3
ES == 11 = 25 = 26 = 38 = 0 = 48.6
FR NI 14 = 22 = 24 = 40 = 0 = 48.5
HR  m 13 = 23 = 23 = 41 = 0 = 48.1
m Bl 11 = 21 = 26 = 42 = 0 = 50.2
cYy «© 17 +2 28 = 23 -1 32 -1 0 = 45.2
LV == 13 = 23 = 24 = 40 = 0 = 48.0
LT mm 15 = 21 = 25 = 39 = 0 = 49.0
(U — 14 = 26 = 27 = 33 = 0 = 46.4
HU 13 = 24 = 23 = 40 = 0 = 48.3
Vi | 15 = 24 = 22 = 39 = 0 = 47.8
NL o 16 +2 11 -10 29 +3 44 +5 0 = 50.0
AT o 13 = 22 = 27 = 38 = 0 = 48.1
PL o 14 = 27 = 22 = 37 = 0 = 46.4
PpT  EH 12 = 23 = 26 = 39 = 0 = 48.2
rRo 011 13 = 25 = 23 = 39 = 0 = 47.3
S| Em 11 = 24 = 25 = 40 = 0 = 48.7
SK  Em 14 = 28 = 24 = 34 = 0 = 45.3
FI == 14 = 22 = 22 = 42 = 0 = 49.2
SE mm 8 -3 24 +1 25 +1 43 +1 0 = 50.8
Uk Sk 16 +1 24 = 25 = 35 -1 0 = 47.2
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D11.2 How old are you?
(%)

g 3 ¥ 3 3 5 g

3 Q 8 <Q h © ° g

<

Te} Te} n n n n n wn

[= * [= * I= * I= x I=) x I=) x I x I
Euzs 13 = 14 = 17 = 17 = 15 E 24 E 0 E 485
e N1 14 = 14 = 14 2 19 +2 14 = 25 = 0 = 48.2
BG m= 12 +1 14 -1 16 = 16 = 16 = 26 = 0 = 48.8
cZ bm 12 = 16 -1 18 +3 15 2 16 = 23 = 0 = 47.2
DK mmm 14 = 12 +1 17 -2 17 = 15 +1 25 = 0 = 48.8
pE = 13 +1 14 = 15 +1 19 2 15 = 24 = 0 = 49.3
EE 13 = 15 = 17 -1 15 +1 15 = 25 = 0 = 49.0
E N 14 = 16 +1 20 3 18 +2 13 = 19 = 0 = 453
EL = 12 = 13 = 18 = 17 +1 13 = 27 -1 0 = 49.3
ES = 11 = 16 +1 18 -2 18 +2 13 = 24 -1 0 = 48.6
FR NI 14 = 15 +2 15 -1 16 -1 15 = 25 0 = 485
HR == 13 = 15 = 17 +1 14 -1 16 = 25 = 0 = 48.1
[ N | 11 = 12 +1 15 2 20 +1 14 = 28 = 0 = 50.2
cy g 17 +2 17 = 18 -2 16 +1 13 = 19 -1 0 = 452
AV 13 = 15 +1 15 -1 17 +1 14 -1 26 = 0 = 48.0
LT mm 15 = 15 +1 12 3 19 +2 14 = 25 = 0 = 49.0
LU == 14 = 13 -3 22 +4 18 -1 13 = 20 = 0 = 46.4
HU = 13 = 13 -1 19 = 15 +1 16 = 24 = 0 = 483
VI | 14 = 13 -1 20 = 13 +1 16 = 24 = 0 = 47.8
NL o 16 +2 4 -6 12 -6 24 +5 17 +2 27 +3 0 = 50.0
AT == 13 = 13 -1 18 = 18 +1 14 = 24 = 0 = 48.1
PL 14 = 16 +1 20 +1 13 -2 17 = 20 = 0 = 46.4
pT EH 12 = 15 +2 17 -1 17 -1 15 = 24 = 0 = 48.2
ro N1 13 = 14 -1 20 +3 14 -2 16 = 23 = 0 = 47.3
Sl G 11 = 13 = 19 = 17 = 16 = 24 = 0 = 48.7
SK  Em 14 = 18 +1 17 3 17 +2 16 = 18 = 0 = 453
FI = 14 = 15 +2 13 2 16 = 16 = 26 = 0 = 49.2
SE = 8 -3 16 +2 15 -2 17 +1 15 +1 29 +1 0 = 50.8
Uk Sk 16 +1 15 -1 18 +2 16 -1 14 = 21 -1 0 47.2
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What is your current occupation?
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(%)

D15a.2 What is your current occupation?
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Catégorie socioprofessionnelle§C14 Socio-professional category
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Did you do any paid work in the past? What was your last occupation?

(IF 'NOT CURRENTLY WORK', CODE 1 TO 4 IN D15a) (% - EU)
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Did you do any paid work in the past? What was your last occupation?

(IF 'NOT CURRENTLY WORK', CODE 1 TO 4 IN D15a) (% - EU)
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D15b.2 Did you do any paid work in the past? What was your last occupation?

(IF'NOT CURRENTLY WORK', CODE 1 TO 4 IN D15a)
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Would you say you live in a...?
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D40a Could you tell me how many people aged 15 years or more live in your household, yourself
included? (%)

>

— o~ ™ 3 g

2

T} T} T} T} T}

— x — x — * — * —

g 8 < 8 ° & ° &

EU2s (R 22 +1 49 = 16 -1 13 = 2.2
BE W 25 -4 48 +5 15 = 12 -1 2.2
BG 14 +2 45 2 20 2 21 +2 25
CZ |bm 27 +5 50 -4 15 -1 8 -1 2.1
DK mmm 24 +1 57 2 13 +2 6 -1 2.0
DE = 20 +4 52 2 16 -1 12 -1 2.3
EE = 32 +2 48 -1 13 -3 7 +2 2.0
E N 17 -1 49 -2 18 +2 16 +1 2.4
EL = 17 -1 45 -2 19 +1 19 +2 2.4
ES == 17 -1 52 +1 18 = 13 = 2.3
FR B 37 +5 45 -3 12 -1 6 -1 1.9
HR 22 +2 40 -2 19 +1 19 -1 2.4
™ WA 14 -1 44 +2 23 +1 19 2 25
cY = 12 = 44 -4 18 -1 26 +5 2.7
LV 26 = 48 2 16 +1 10 +1 2.1
LT 27 -1 50 +4 14 -4 9 +1 2.1
LU 19 +2 49 -1 16 +1 16 2 2.6
HU 24 +1 54 +5 15 2 7 -4 2.1
MT "l 13 +3 41 -3 24 = 22 = 2.6
NL o 17 -3 53 = 17 +3 13 = 2.3
AT 24 -1 55 -1 12 +2 9 = 2.1
PL 20 -3 50 +3 17 2 13 +2 2.3
PpT  EH 14 +1 50 2 24 = 12 +1 2.4
rRo NI 14 2 50 +5 18 -3 18 = 25
Sl Em 19 +1 46 +1 17 = 18 2 2.4
SK  Em 15 +2 44 +1 21 -2 20 -1 25
FI = 32 -1 52 2 10 = 6 +3 1.9
SE am 35 = 51 2 9 +1 5 +1 1.9
UK S 29 +3 47 -4 13 = 11 +1 2.1
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D40b  Could you tell me how many children less than 10 years old live in your household?
(%)

o — N ™
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L L L L

Eu2s & 82 +1 11 = 6 il 1
Be 11 83 = 9 -1 7 +1 1
BG = 81 = 15 +1 4 = 0
CZ bm 80 = 13 = 6 = 1
DK mmm 76 = 13 +3 9 -3 2
DE == 83 +3 11 = 5 -3 1
EE == 76 +1 14 = 8 -1 1
= | 74 +7 13 -1 10 -4 3
EL = 85 ) 9 = 5 +1 1
ES == 83 +2 11 = 5 2 1
FR NI 78 -2 13 +2 8 = 1
HR  m 83 +1 11 = 6 = 0
T N 89 +1 9 -1 3 +1 0
cYy «© 75 = 15 -1 8 = 1
LV 78 +2 15 -2 5 -1 1
LT mm 84 +1 11 = 4 -1 1
[0 — 73 -3 17 +3 7 2 2
HU 82 +4 11 -3 5 2 1
Vi | 82 -1 11 = 6 +1 1
NL o 85 +5 7 -3 6 -3 2
AT o 85 +2 10 -1 5 = 0
PL o 76 -3 15 +1 7 +1 1
PpT  EH 84 +4 12 -2 4 2 0
rRo N1 80 -1 15 +2 3 -1 1
Sl Em 81 +3 11 -2 7 -1 1
SK  Em 81 +3 10 -2 8 = 0
FIl == 81 = 8 -1 7 = 3
SE mm 83 +2 9 -2 6 = 2
Uk Sk 76 = 12 = 9 +1 2
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D40c  Could you tell me how many children aged 10 to 14 years old live in your household?
(%)
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Eu2s & 87 = 10 = 3 = 0
Be NI 85 -1 10 -1 4 +1 0
BG = 89 +1 8 -2 3 +1 0
CZ bm 89 = 9 = 2 = 0
DK mmm 85 -2 11 = 4 +2 0
DE == 88 +2 10 -1 2 = 0
EE == 85 = 12 -1 3 +1 0
= | 81 -3 13 +1 5 +2 1
EL = 90 = 8 = 2 = 0
ES == 88 -3 11 +3 1 = 0
FR NI 86 = 11 -1 3 +1 0
HR  m 87 -1 11 +2 2 -1 0
T N 88 +1 9 -2 3 +1 0
cYy «© 86 = 11 -1 2 = 0
LV = 87 +2 11 -2 2 +1 0
LT mm 89 -1 10 +1 1 = 0
LU 83 -1 12 -1 4 +1 0
HU 89 +1 9 = 2 -1 0
Mt Tl 85 -2 13 +2 2 +1 0
NL o 83 -2 12 = 4 +1 1
AT o 90 +1 8 -1 2 = 0
PL o 88 = 9 -1 2 = 1
PpT  EH 87 +2 11 -1 2 -1 0
rRo 011 88 -1 10 +1 2 = 0
Sl Em 87 +1 10 -1 3 = 0
SK  Em 89 +1 10 = 1 -1 0
FIl == 88 -1 7 -1 4 +2 1
SE mm 88 -2 9 +1 3 +1 0
Uk Sk 87 +1 9 -1 3 -1 1 +1
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D40.1
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-1 32
-1 36
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+2 29
-1 32
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-1 39
+2 27
+2 39
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-1 35
= 42
-3 36
+2 34
-3 37
+2 30
+2 31
-1 36
= 36
+4 30
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D40.2 One-person households composition
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D43a Do you own a fixed telephone in
your household? (%)

Yes
No

Eu2s & 55 45
BE W1 53 47
BG mm 18 82
CZ b 5 95
DK amm 18 82
DE = 81 19
EE = 24 76
E B 45 55
EL = 87 13
ES o 64 36
FR R 68 32
HR  mim 58 42
T Wi 53 47
cYy «© 57 43
LV 8 92
LT 15 85
(I — 68 32
HU 34 66
MT "B 93 7
NL o 97 3
AT 32 68
=] I — 13 87
PpT  EH 63 37
rRo BN 10 90
SI Emm 51 49
SK  Em 11 89
ST 5 95
SE am 26 74
Uk S 67 33



D43b Do you own a personal mobile
telephone? (%)

ks S
Eu2s B4 95

BE NN 97 3
BG mm 89 11
CZ bm 97 3
DK mmm 99 1
DE = 95 5
EE = 98 2
E B 96 4
EL = 93 7
ES 94 6
FR BN 95 5
HR i 92 8
T HBN 93 7
cYy «© 96 4
LV 98 2
LT mm 96 4
U — 97 3
HU 93 7
MT "B 97 3
NL o 98 2
AT 95 5
PL - 94 6
PpT  EH 94 6
rRO NI 93 7
SI G 97 3
SK  Em 89 11
ST 99 1
SE mm 99 1
Uk =S 95 5



Landline / mobile
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Which of the following goods do you have?
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During the last twelve months, would you say you had difficulties to pay your bills at the

end of the month...? (%)
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Could you tell me if...?

D62.1

You use the Internet at home, in your home (%)
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D62.2 Could you tell me if...?

You use the Internet on your place of work (%)
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D62.3 Could you tell me if...?

You use the Internet on your mobile device (laptop, smartphone, tablet, etc.) (%)
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D62.4 Could you tell me if...?

You use the Internet somewhere else (school, university, cyber-café, etc.) (%)
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D62R  Use of the Internet

(%)
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Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?

(%)

D63

Mmouy juog S’ 1693 M O W dAdNMANOMOddATMNAANMO®OMMAS ™

<V IR TN TR TN TR TR TR TR RN TR TR R TR TR TR TR R TRT]

(SNOANV.LNOJS) [esnsod
51693 4 ONOOOHAH1O0OO00O0 4040 A 104N A400NOO
<V TR TR T TR TR TR TR TR TR R TR TR I A TR TR RN TR TR TR

(SNO3ANV.LNOJS) auoN
51693 4 OYT 00O HNOdO0O000O0AA10NO0OONNOON M-
vV TR T TR TR T TR TR TR N TR TR TR TR TR TR RN TR TR TR AN TR TR TR TR

(SNO3ANVLNOJS) 18tpo
51693 © O0OO0O0O00O0O0OH0O0O0OO0O 400000 +H0-H00O0O0O0
vV RN TR TR TR T TR TR TR TR N TR R TR TR TR RN TR TR TR AR TR TR TR TR ']

AK12100s Jo ssejo 1sybiy ay L
51693 4 00N A 41000404040 A0O0M-AdMmMON-O O
RY FFYTISTAQO oYy QYT Y F g

AK1190s Jo ssed s|ppiw Jaddn ay
51693 ~ oNOoZ g~ maum~o0oTTONAaTRowan~osIY
o)

RY ST T N RF 0T gAY R0 YR

£K)8190S JO SSEBJD 9|ppIW By L
. © DA AONDINLMAIONENODLDLAW AN AT N D
S'1693 S OMTLLIITONITOOOILIITIOTNE IO T ALLT T WO
Ay TRERANTREN MO NI IR S S TR TR TRE N IR R S IR

K12100S JO SS9 J|ppIW J9MO] YL

§'1693 S B8R eZICNEZBEI28CIwelBRBd88
® <+ ® MM N WD =3 < <
v SN IRYANPYIFTARTTOqgFTATOST QA

AK18190s Jo sse|d Buppiom ay L
51693 D N MONOAOMWONTALOWLL WNNNINOD O
N AN AANTOTNNANMOMNANA N NON A A
=L ann=mr =14
- s - T
Q@ WONYWW 10X, >>F0DEadk 40 Y — W
o ooocowdBurrE03i3rs52z<a0aP0la

+1

+1

+2

14 +2 31
*Evolution June 2019 - February/March 2019

-3

43

2=

UK



C1l

Opinion leadership index

(%)
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Political interest index
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D72.1 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

My voice counts in the EU (%)

Q )
8 ¢ s g 2 ?
> 2 8 g 2 5
> e S S o 2
g 2 = £ 5 g
P & S 5 a P
[ [
0 0 0 0 0 0
= % = « = « = « = =) x
2 < R < R < R < R 2 <
L L L L L w
Euz2s A 20 +3 36 +4 23 =il 16 -5 5 56 +7
Be 11 15 = 53 +11 20 -5 9 -6 3 68 +11
BG == 10 -1 35 = 22 +1 20 -1 13 45 -1
CZ bm 8 +5 29 +10 30 -9 26 -7 7 37 +15
DK mmm 55 +10 26 -9 8 -2 8 +1 3 81 +1
DE == 36 -2 39 +7 14 -4 7 -1 4 75 +5
EE = 4 +3 26 +5 34 -6 26 -5 10 30 +8
E N 21 +2 48 +8 20 -2 7 -7 4 69 +10
EL = 5 +2 25 +6 38 +3 30 -9 2 30 +8
ES = 13 +3 37 +5 24 +1 22 -9 4 50 +8
FrR I 18 +3 35 -3 21 -2 20 = 6 53 =
HR == 24 +5 35 -1 21 -1 13 -6 7 59 +4
m 0l 8 +2 30 +10 31 -3 24 -10 7 38 +12
cY 6 = 27 +9 35 +9 27 -20 5 33 +9
LV == 4 +1 26 +2 31 -4 28 2 11 30 +3
LT mm 3 = 38 +9 31 -1 16 -7 12 41 +9
(MG — 19 -7 45 +9 13 -7 15 +3 8 64 +2
HU == 18 +5 37 +4 24 -2 18 -6 3 55 +9
Mt "l 17 = 48 +10 13 -8 8 -3 14 65 +10
NL o 35 -3 41 = 13 = 7 +2 4 76 -3
AT = 29 +9 39 -1 19 -1 10 -5 3 68 +8
PL 20 +8 49 +5 19 -3 5 -9 7 69 +13
pT EH 8 = 41 +6 36 +7 12 -10 3 49 +6
ro 11 17 +6 40 +12 21 -3 17 -12 5 57 +18
Sl Em 21 = 34 +4 24 +1 16 -6 5 55 +4
SK  Em 22 +2 39 +8 20 -10 10 -1 9 61 +10
FI o= 24 +4 43 -5 21 +1 8 -3 4 67 -1
SE am 49 -7 37 +5 8 +1 4 = 2 86 2
Uk S 13 +7 28 +3 29 = 23 -7 7 41 +10

*Evolution June 2019 - February/March 2019
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D72.2

Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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20
14
8
4
26

Tend to disagree

A*

EB91.5

Totally disagree

A*

Don't Know

EB91.5

N@(DO’#O’U‘IU‘IW}—‘WO’WI\JU‘I.’:N

=
N

O FRP A ~NWADNDONN

EB91.5

73
49
59
94
81
49
76
37
54
66
69
47
41
45
42
68
52
68
88
81
74
60
51
63
71
84
93
55

Total '‘Agree’

A*

+5

+8
-2
+7
+3
+2

+6
+7
+4

+2
+7
+11
+5
+8

+7
+12

+3
+8
+4
+12
+2
+1
-3

+8

EB91.5

25
40
36

16
45
21
62
43
29
26
47
55
49
52
23
46
20
10
17
21
38
45
34
22
12

40

Total 'Disagree’

A*



D73a.1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right
direction or in the wrong direction, in...?
(OUR COUNTRY) (%)

n
2
c s 2
.g B b
o < =
= °
£ 2 g
k) S 7
= S g 2
£ 2 2 g
c s ° X
. — ‘E q) :_a
2 o ¥ 5
S £ = [a)
> o o
o [
5 e 2
0 © o
2 ) 2
= g =
- = g
o
=2
n n n n
8 * 8 * pm * |
@ < @ < a < R
L L L L
Eu2s 34 +5 52 2 8 il
Be NI 38 +2 56 +2 3 5 3
BG = 25 2 54 +4 10 2 11
CZ bm 45 +3 43 2 7 = 5
DK mmm 58 +22 19 -28 17 +4 6
DE BE= 39 +1 47 +4 8 -5 6
EE == 35 -5 36 +13 22 -5 7
E N 66 = 26 +1 4 = 4
EL == 17 +5 75 -1 6 -1 2
ES == 32 +13 57 -11 8 = 3
FR 11 25 +13 63 -14 6 +2 6
HR  m 23 +2 70 +1 4 -3 3
m NN 28 -3 54 +2 11 +4 7
cYy = 30 +5 48 +1 18 -1 4
LV = 35 +6 42 -4 13 -4 10
LT mm 47 +9 30 -8 17 +1 6
[0 — 71 +12 13 -3 11 -7 5
HU 49 +4 41 -3 6 +1 4
Vi | 59 +8 15 = 20 +1 6
NI — 56 +6 27 -4 15 -2 2
AT 49 +2 35 +3 13 2 3
PL 47 +5 39 2 6 -1 8
pT EX 44 -1 32 +10 13 -5 11
rRo N1 29 +12 59 -8 5 +1 7
Sl Emm 37 +2 45 +7 15 -5 3
SK Em 30 +9 51 -11 13 +6 6
FI == 54 +11 27 -16 14 +6 5
SE am 43 +7 47 +2 8 -8 2
UKk ES= 20 +2 64 = 8 +2 8
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D73a.2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right
direction or in the wrong direction, in...?
The European Union (%)
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2 o ¥ 5
S £ = e}
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= g =

- = g
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=2
n n n n
8 * 8 * pm * pm
0 < 0 < a < R
L L L L
Eu2s 32 +5 47 -4 9 = 12
Be N1 38 +3 54 +1 4 -4 4
BG = 45 +5 23 5 11 2 21
CZ bm 31 +6 50 -6 8 +1 11
DK mmm 34 +12 32 -15 22 +1 12
DE == 29 2 51 +2 9 -2 11
EE = 35 +6 24 -1 20 -7 21
E N 57 +3 29 2 5 = 9
EL == 22 +5 66 = 7 -1 5
ES == 35 +8 47 -9 9 = 9
FR N 22 +8 60 -6 5 -1 13
HR  m 52 +12 34 -11 6 -3 8
T N 23 +2 53 5 10 +2 14
cYy «© 29 +4 40 5 18 +1 13
LV 45 +11 24 -3 9 -11 22
LT mm 49 +4 18 5 17 +1 16
[0 I — 33 +7 41 = 15 -9 11
HU 45 +8 41 -6 8 +2 6
MT B 31 +1 15 +1 28 -3 26
NL o 38 = 41 -1 16 +2 5
AT o 39 +6 41 +4 14 -6 6
PL 47 +11 29 -10 9 = 15
pT EH 42 +4 23 +3 15 -3 20
rRo N1 50 +5 31 +2 6 +1 13
S| Em 36 +4 43 +6 15 -6 6
SK Em 30 = 46 +3 12 +3 12
FI == 34 +5 38 -13 14 +6 14
SE mm 27 = 56 +9 8 -10 9
UK S 21 +2 52 -5 10 +4 17
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D77 When you hold a strong opinion, do you ever find yourself persuading your friends, relatives or
fellow workers to share your views? Does this happen...?

(%)

()

£
£ >
c = = 5 c
Q ) @ S \'4
= e @ ) =
(@) = x Z c
£ 8

o

LL
n n n n Lo
sl X sl X i X i X i
2 < 3 = 2 = 2 = 3
LL LL L L LL
Eu2s [ 10 = 39 +3 28 = 22 -4 1
Be K11 10 -2 37 -4 28 +2 25 +4 0
BG = 16 -3 32 -2 36 +2 13 +1 3
CZ b= 6 +1 28 +3 39 +3 27 -7 0
DK mmm 16 -1 43 +11 25 2 16 -7 0
DE == 9 +1 42 +2 34 = 12 -5 3
EE = 10 +1 42 +7 29 5 17 -3 2
E B 9 -1 39 +1 29 +1 22 -2 1
EL = 12 -1 37 +1 36 +1 15 -1 0
ES = 12 +2 29 +2 26 +4 33 -8 0
FR 11 11 = 31 -1 23 -1 34 +2 1
HR i 9 -2 49 +3 32 = 9 -2 1
T Bl 12 = 46 +4 25 -4 17 = 0
CcY 24 +4 40 +4 18 -2 18 -6 0
LV 17 +2 40 +5 27 +1 15 -9 1
LT mm 14 5 48 +10 23 -1 15 -4 0
LU - 15 -3 45 -2 26 +3 12 = 2
HU 3 -1 37 +11 34 -5 26 -5 0
Mt "B 7 -2 50 +11 23 -1 20 -8 0
N I — 16 -2 62 +1 16 +1 5 = 1
AT o 14 +3 52 +5 23 -8 10 = 1
=T — 4 = 41 +10 27 -4 27 -6 1
PT 7 -1 46 +10 26 = 21 -9 0
RO 11 7 -2 36 +4 36 +3 21 -4 0
S| Em 7 +3 26 +2 25 = 42 5 0
SK Em 3 -1 27 +6 36 -6 33 = 1
FI o 8 = 33 +2 37 +2 21 5 1
SE am 16 -2 42 +2 29 +1 13 -1 0
UK S 11 +2 42 +9 21 2 26 -9 0
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